505583075 07/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5629874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUK IL CHOI	07/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEMOVIE, INC.
Street Address:	#1026-6, 24, NAMDAEMUN-RO 9-GIL JUNG-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15769738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)288-5139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032885105

Email: PATENT@PARK-LAW.COM

Correspondent Name: H.C. PARK & ASSOCIATES, PLC

Address Line 1: 1894 PRESTON WHITE DRIVE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P7875US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAE-CHAN PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Hae-Chan Park/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=P7875US00 New assignment#page1.tif source=P7875US00 New assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505583075 REEL: 049821 FRAME: 0790

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made from **SUK IL CHOI** ("Assignor"), a sole inventor existing under the laws of Korea and having an address at #103-804, 80, WI CITY4-RO, ILSANDONG-GU, GYEONGGI-DO, GOYANG-SI, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, to **MEMOVIE, INC.** ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea and having an address at #1026-8, 24, NAMDAEMUN-RO 9-GIL, JUNG-GU, SEOUL, REPUBLIC OF KOREA.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current owner and assignee of record of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/769,738, filed April 20, 2018, and entitled "SYSTEM FOR SENDING MESSAGE FOR EACH OF INVITED MOURNERS AT TIME AFTER DEATH AND METHOD FOR SENDING AFTER-DEATH MESSAGE USING SAME" (the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to convey, assign, sell, and transfer and Assignee has agreed to accept the Patent Application, and all existing and any future Patents that may be granted therefore throughout the world, all of their foreign counterparts, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, substitutions, provisional applications, divisional applications, and continuations including continuation in part applications, and any United States and foreign applications and patents that claimed, claim, or will claim priorities to those listed above, as well as all patents and applications from which those listed above derive, relate, or claim priority (collectively, the "Patent Rights").

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration under the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, and as a condition to Assignee entering into the Agreement, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee and Assignee accepts, all of the right, title, and interest of Assignor throughout the world in and to any and all inventions claimed or disclosed in the Patent Rights.

This Assignment includes all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under each of the Patent Rights (including without limitation, rights to damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations, including the right to collect and receive any royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof), and, as agreed to between the parties, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, substitutes, reexaminations, post-opposition foreign counterpart patents and applications, reissues and extensions thereof, if any; and, Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States (and all foreign officials, whose duty it is to issue patents and applications as aforesaid) to record Assignee as the owner of such Patent Rights, and to issue the Letters Patent for such Patent Rights in the name of Assignee.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has joint right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee any and all facts known to it respecting the Patent Rights, including the existing licenses, encumbrances, or other restrictions that are expressly binding on successors to the Patent Rights as specified in listed patent applications, and testify in any proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers, and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue, substitute applications, and any similar and equivalent procedure under current and future legislations and regulations throughout the world, and make all rightful paths to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

On behalf of Assignor:

Sole	inventor	

SUK IL CHOI

Address:

#103-804, 80, Wi city4-ro, Ilsandong-gu

Gyeonggi-do Goyang-si

Republic of Korea

Signature:

Date:

2019. 67. 20

On behalf of Assignee:

Company Name

MEMOVIE, INC.

Address:

#1026-6, 24, Namdaemun-ro 9-gil, Jung-gu,

Seoul

Republic of Korea

Name of Representative:

SUK IL CHOI

Signature:

Position of Representative:

Founder & CEO

Date:

2019, 07, 20